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FIRST NAME   LAST NAME COMPANY NAME                    EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 

Adgate John University of Colorado–Denver john.adgate@ucdenver.edu (303) 724-4692 

Alexander Susan University of Alabama–Huntsville susan.alexander@uah.edu  

Ali Mir Schiff Hardin LLP mali@schiffhardin.com  

Alman Breanna United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Alman.Breanna@epa.gov  

Ambrozaitis Giedrius Alliance of Automobile 
Manufacturers 

gambrozaitis@autoalliance.org (248) 357-4717 

Apte Joshua University of Texas at Austin jsapte@utexas.edu (512) 232-6039 

Bailey Chad United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

bailey.chad@epa.gov (734) 214-4954 

Baldauf Richard United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

baldauf.richard@epa.gov (919) 541-4386 

Balmes John University of California, School of 
Public Health 

john.balmes@ucsf.edu (415) 206-8953 

Barsic Nicholas John Deere Powers System barsicnicholasj@johndeere.com (319) 292-8152 

Batterman Stuart University of Michigan stuartb@umich.edu (734) 763-2417 

Baxter Lisa United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

baxter.lisa@epa.gov (919) 541-0672 

Becker Michelle United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

becker.michelle@epa.gov (312) 886-3901 

Berhane Kiros University of Southern California kiros@usc.edu (323) 442-1994 

Boogaard Hanna Health Effects Institute jboogaard@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2306 

Brauer Michael University of British Columbia michael.brauer@ubc.ca (604) 822-9585 

Braun Danielle Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public 
Health 

dbraun@mail.harvard.edu  

Bressler Jonathan University of Illinois at Chicago 
School of Public Health 

bressle@uic.edu  

Brokamp Cole Cincinnati Children's Hospital 
Medical Center 

cole.brokamp@cchmc.org 
 

Bromberg Philip University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill 

pwspar@med.unc.edu (919) 966-0126 

Brook Jeffrey University of Toronto jeff.brook@ec.gc.ca (416) 739-4916 

Brunekreef Bert Utrecht University b.brunekreef@uu.nl +31 30 25 35 400 

Brymer Davidi Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

David.Brymer@tceq.texas.gov  

Burnett Richard Health Canada rburnett1@gmail.com (613) 952-1364 

Castillo Lugo Juan Clean Air Institute Jcastillo@cleanairinstitute.org  

Chan Elizabeth United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

chan.elizabeth@epa.gov  

Chang Howard Emory University Rollins School of 
Public Health 

howard.chang@emory.edu (404) 712-4627 

Chen Jiu-Chiuan University of Southern California jcchen@usc.edu (323) 442-2949 

Chen Jie Utrecht University j.chen1@uu.nl (310) 626-1756 - Ext. 19 

Chen Min ExxonMobil Biomedical Sciences, 
Inc. 

min.chen@exxonmobil.com  

Chew Yuli New Jersey Department of 
Environmental Protection 

Yuli.Chew@dep.nj.gov  

Clougherty Jane Drexel University jec373@drexel.edu (267) 359-6072 

Collet Susan Toyota Motor Engineering & 
Manufacturing, N.A. 

susan.collet@toyota.com (734) 995-2086 

Contreras Lydia University of Texas at Austin lcontrer@che.utexas.edu (512) 47-124 - Ext. 53 

Cooper Owen University of Colorado owen.r.cooper@noaa.gov (303) 49-735 - Ext. 99 
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Copley Bruce ExxonMobil Biomedical Sciences, 
Inc. 

g.bruce.copley@exxonmobil.com (908) 730-1105 

Costantini Maria Health Effects Institute mcostantini@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2302 

Cote Ila Cote and Associates ilacote@msn.com  

Cox Tony Cox Associates tcoxdenver@aol.com (303) 388-1778 

Croes Bart California Air Resources Board bcroes@arb.ca.gov (916) 323-4519 

De Hoogh Kees Swiss Tropical and Public Health 
Institute 

c.dehoogh@unibas.ch  

Di Qian Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public 
Health 

qiandi@mail.harvard.edu (814) 777-8202 

Dominici Francesca Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public 
Health 

fdominic@hsph.harvard.edu (617) 432-4908 

Dutta Anindita University of Chicago anidu14@gmail.com  

Dutton Steven United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

dutton.steven@epa.gov (919) 541-5035 

Eaton David University of Washington deaton@uw.edu (206) 685-3784 

Erickson Anders University of British Columbia anders.erickson@ubc.ca  

Fann Neal United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

fann.neal@epa.gov (919) 541-0209 

Feldman Howard American Petroleum Institute feldman@api.org (202) 682-8340 

Fiore Arlene Columbia University amfiore@ldeo.columbia.edu  

Fleisch Abby Maine Medical Center For Outcomes 
Research 

AFleisch@mmc.org  

Forastiere Francesco Lazio Regional Health Service fran.forastiere@gmail.com +39 06 83 06 04 84 

Foster David University of Wisconsin–Madison foster@engr.wisc.edu (608) 263-1617 

Frampton Mark University of Rochester mark_frampton@urmc.rochester. 
edu 

(585) 275-4861 

Frank Lawrence University of British Columbia lawrence.frank@ubc.ca  

Franklin Meredith University of Southern California meredith.franklin@usc.edu  

French Timothy Engine Manufacturers Association tfrench@emamail.org (312) 929-1954 

Frey Christopher North Carolina State University frey@ncsu.edu (919) 515-1155 

Galea Sandro Boston University sgalea@bu.edu  

Garcia Erika University of Southern California garc99@usc.edu  

George Linda Portland State University georgeL@pdx.edu  

Goodman Julie Gradient Corporation jgoodman@gradientcorp.com (617) 395-5000 

Gowdy Kym East Carolina University Gowdyk14@ecu.edu (202) 477-0334 

Greenbaum Daniel Health Effects Institute dgreenbaum@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2331 

Greening Paul Assc. des Constructeurs Européens 
d'Automobiles 

pg@acea.be +32 27 38 73 48 

Guxens Mònica Barcelona Institute for Global Health 
(ISGlobal) 

monica.guxens@isglobal.org +34 93 21 47 310 

Hakami Amir Carleton University amir_hakami@carleton.ca (613) 520-2600 ext.8609 

Hao Jiming Tsinghua University hjm-den@tsinghua.edu.cn +86 10 62 78 21 95 

Hart Jaime Harvard University rejch@channing.harvard.edu (617) 525-2270 

Hassett- 
Sipple 

Beth United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

hassett-sipple.beth@epa.gov (919) 541-4605 

Hazari Mehdi United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

hazari.mehdi@epa.gov  

Henry Carol Cummins carol.henry1@verizon.net (301) 706-8518 

Herring Amy Duke University amy.herring@duke.edu (919) 684-4210 

Hoek Gerard Utrecht University g.hoek@uu.nl +31 30 2535400 

Hoffmann Barbara University of Düsseldorf b.hoffmann@uni-duesseldorf.de +49 (0) 211 586729 110 
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Holm Stewart American Forest and Paper 
Association 

Stewart_Holm@afandpa.org (202) 463-2709 

Hornberger George Vanderbilt Institute for Energy and 
Environment 

g.hornberger@vanderbilt.edu  

Hoyer Marion United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

hoyer.marion@epa.gov (734) 214-4513 

Humphrey Jamie Drexel University JLH563@drexel.edu  

Hunt Sherri United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

hunt.sherri@epa.gov (703) 347-8042 

Hunt Timothy American Forest and Paper 
Association 

tim_hunt@afandpa.org (202) 463-2588 

Hunter Jon American Lung Association in 
Minnesota 

Jon.Hunter@lungmn.org (651) 268-7601 

Jenkins Scott United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

jenkins.scott@epa.gov (919) 541-1167 

Jerrett Michael UCLA Fielding School of Public 
Health 

mjerrett@ucla.edu (510) 642-3960 

Johnson Giffe National Council for Air and Stream 
Improvement 

gjohnson@ncasi.org  

Jones Lindsey Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

Lindsey.Jones@tceq.texas.gov  

Joshi Brina Schiff Hardin LLP bjoshi@schiffhardin.com  

Juel Holst Gitte Aarhus University gjho@ph.au.dk  

Katsouyanni Klea University of Athens kkatsouy@med.uoa.gr +30 21 07 48 24 67 

Keating Terry United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

keating.terry@epa.gov (202) 564-1174 

Keller Joshua John Hopkins School of Public Health jkelle46@jhu.edu  

Kelly Frank King's College London frank.kelly@kcl.ac.uk +44 20 78 48 40 04 

Khreis Haneen Texas A&M Transportation Institute ts12hrk@leeds.ac.uk +44 79 63 54 92 98 

Kioumourt-
zoglou 

Marianthi-
Anna 

Columbia University mk3961@cumc.columbia.edu (617) 384-8848 

Koutrakis Petros Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public 
Health 

petros@hsph.harvard.edu (617) 384-8888 

Kraus William Duke Molecular Physiology Institute william.kraus@duke.edu (919) 681-6733 

LaKind Judy International Society of Exposure 
Science 

lakindassoc@gmail.com  

Lange Sabine Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

sabine.lange@tceq.texas.gov  

Lavelle Karlene ExxonMobil Corporation Karlene.S.Lavelle@gmail.com (908) 33-526 - Ext. 93 

Lemaire Jacques Association Européenne d’Experts 
En Dépollution Automobile 

jacques.lemaire@eu.rhodia.com +33 01 30 73 22 70 

Lewis Jeffrey ExxonMobil Corporation r.jeffrey.lewis@exxonmobil.com (908) 730-1107 

Liziewski Kathryn Health Effects Institute kliziewski@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2341 

Long Tom United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

long.tom@epa.gov (919) 541-1880 

Lurmann Fred Sonoma Technology, Inc. fred@sonomatech.com (707) 665-9900 

Martin Randall Dalhousie University randall.vaughn.martin@gmail.com (902) 494-3915 

Martin Greg Ford Motor Company gmarti86@ford.com  

McDonald Brian National Oceanic & Atmospheric 
Administration 

brian.mcdonald@noaa.gov (303) 497-5094 

Meng Ying-Ying University of California–Los Angeles yymeng@ucla.edu (310) 794-2931 

Merchant James University of Iowa james-merchant@uiowa.edu (319) 321-8339 

Milford Jana University of Colorado–Boulder jana.Milford@colorado.edu (303) 492-5542 
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Minor Hilary Sonoma Technology, Inc hminor@sonomatech.com (707) 66-599 - Ext. 00 

Nichols Jennifer United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

nichols.jennifer@epa.gov (919) 54-107 - Ext. 08 

Normand Sharon-Lise Harvard Medical School sharon@hcp.med.harvard.edu  

O'Keefe Robert Health Effects Institute rokeefe@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2334 

Patton Allison Health Effects Institute apatton@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2306 

Payne- 
Sturges 

Devon University of Maryland School of 
Public Health 

dps1@umd.edu  

Pedersen Marie University of Copenhagen mp@sund.ku.dk  

Peel Jennifer Colorado State University jpeel@colostate.edu (970) 491-6391 

Pennington Audrey National Center for Environmental 
Health 

isp5@cdc.gov  

Polk Hilary Health Effects Institute hpolk@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2314 

Pollitt Krystal University of Massachusetts kpollitt@umass.edu  

Presto Albert Carnegie Mellon University apresto@andrew.cmu.edu (412) 72-152 - Ext. 03 

Puett Robin University of Maryland rpuett@umd.edu  

Raaschou- 
Nielsen 

Ole Institute of Cancer Epidemiology ole@cancer.dk (+45) 35-257 - Ext. 617 

Raso Lindy Health Effects Institute lraso@healtheffects.org 617 488 2307 

Rich David University of Rochester Medical 
Center 

David_Rich@urmc.rochester.edu (585) 276-4119 

Robinson Allen Carnegie Mellon University alr@andrew.cmu.edu (412) 268-3657 

Rochford Michael Caterpillar, Inc. rochford_mike@cat.com (309) 642-7094 

Rohr Annette Electric Power Research Institute arohr@epri.com (650) 855-2765 

Rosofsky Anna Health Effects Institute arosofsky@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2303 

Roy Ananya Environmental Defense Fund aroy@edf.org (202) 57-233 - Ext. 67 

Russell Armistead Georgia Institute of Technology trussell@ce.gatech.edu (404) 894-3079 

Rusyn Ivan Texas A&M University irusyn@cvm.tamu.edu (919) 624-2272 

Rutledge Jacqueline Health Effects Institute jrutledge@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2338 

Sacks Jason United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

sacks.jason@epa.gov (919) 541-9729 

Sakai Haruya Japan Automobile Research Institute hsakai@jari.or.jp +81 29 85 50 841 

Samet Jonathan University of Colorado–Denver jon.samet@ucdenver.edu (303) 724-4450 

Sargeant Kathryn United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

sargeant.kathryn@epa.gov (734) 214-4441 

Sasser Erika United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

sasser.erika@epa.gov (919) 54-155 - Ext. 07 

Savitz David Brown University david_savitz@brown.edu (401) 863-6090 

Scheines Richard Carnegie Mellon University scheines@cmu.edu (412) 268-8568 

Shah Rishabu Carnegie Mellon University rishabhs@andrew.cmu.edu  

Shaikh Rashid Health Effects Institute rshaikh@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2301 

Shavers Robert Health Effects Institute rshavers@healtheffects.org (617) 488-2308 

Sheppard Lianne University of Washington sheppard@uw.edu (206) 616-2722 

Sigelko Jenny Volkswagen Group of America jenny.sigelko@vw.com (248) 754‐4214 

Smargiassi Audrey University of Montreal asmargia@santepub‐mtl.qc.ca (514) 528‐2400 Ext. 3226 

 
Smith 

 
Richard 

University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill 

 
rls@email.unc.edu 

 
(919) 962‐2660 

 
Song 

 
Jamie 

Manufacturers of Emission Controls 
Association 

 
jsong@meca.org 

 
(202) 296‐4797 ‐ Ext. 109 

Stanek Mary General Motors Company mary.stanek@gm.com (313) 667‐2023 

Strak Maciek Utrecht University M.M.Strak@uu.nl  

Sumantran Venkat Celeris Technologies sumantran.v@gmail.com  
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Thomson Errol Health Canada errol.thomson@hc‐sc.gc.ca (613) 948-6868 

Ueda Kayo Kyoto University uedak@health.env.kyoto‐u.ac.jp +81 75 38 33 341 

van Erp Annemoon Health Effects Institute avanerp@healtheffects.org (617) 488‐2346 

 
Vandenberg 

 
John 

United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

 
vandenberg.john@epa.gov 

 
(919) 541‐4527 

 
Vienneau 

 
Danielle 

Swiss Tropical and Public Health 
Institute 

 
danielle.vienneau@unibas.ch 

 
+41 61 284 8398 

Vorhees Donna Health Effects Institute dvorhees@healtheffects.org (617) 488‐2317 

Walker Katy Health Effects Institute kwalker@healtheffects.org (617) 488‐2310 

Wallington Tim Ford Motor Company twalling@ford.com (313) 390‐5574 

Walters Chris CNH Industrial chris.walters@cnh.com (630) 887‐2158 

Watanabe Hiroe Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. watanabe_hiroe@mail.nissan.co.jp +81 45 52 35 300 

Wellenius Gregory Brown University gregory_wellenius@brown.edu  

Werthman Alyssa Ford Motor Company awerthma@ford.com (313) 323‐2706 

 
Wesson 

 
Karen 

United States Environmental 
Protection Agency 

 
wesson.karen@epa.gov 

 
(919) 541‐3515 

Weuve Jennifer Boston University jweuve@bu.edu (617) 358-3646 

Yan Meilin Colorado State University meilin.yan@colostate.edu  
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